508383136 02/12/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI19605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Knauf Insulation Limited	02/07/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Knauf Insulation SPRL
Street Address:	Rue de Maestricht 95
City:	Vise
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-4600
Company Name:	Knauf Insulation, Inc.
Street Address:	One Knauf Drive
City:	Shelbyville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46176

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17042096

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3174218496

Email: jim.blodgett@knauf.com
Correspondent Name: Dr. James K. Blodgett
Address Line 1: Knauf Insulation, Inc.

Address Line 2: One Knauf

Address Line 4: Shelbyville, INDIANA 46176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1015/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Blodgett
SIGNATURE:	James Blodgett
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024

PATENT 508383136 REEL: 066437 FRAME: 0654

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=P1015US-P1016US-Executed\_Confirmatory\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P1015US-P1016US-Executed\_Confirmatory\_Assignment#page2.tif source=P1015US-P1016US-Executed\_Confirmatory\_Assignment#page3.tif source=P1015US-P1016US-Executed\_Confirmatory\_Assignment#page4.tif source=P1015US-P1016US-Executed\_Confirmatory\_Assignment#page5.tif

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, CARL HAMPSON and OLIVER CALLAGHAN (hereinafter referred to as "Inventors") are the makers of inventions that are the subject of United States Patent Applications identified as Serial No. 17/041,892, filed on September 25, 2020 and entitled *Binder Compositions and Uses Thereof*, and Serial No. 17/042,096, filed on September 26, 2020 and entitled *Composite Products* (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications");

WHEREAS, Inventors previously assigned to Knauf Insulation SPRL, a private limited liability company of Belgium having a place of business at Rue de Maestricht 95, Vise, Belgium B-4600, and to Knauf Insulation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Knauf Drive, Shelbyville, Indiana 46176 their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Applications, any and all patent applications filed in the United States and in all other countries claiming priority to the Applications, all inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter "the Inventions"), and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries that may be granted for the Inventions, which assignments were duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2023 at reel/frame number 065302/0151 and on February 5, 2024 at reel/frame number 066345/0668, respectively;

WHEREAS, by reason of employment of Inventors, Knauf Insulation Limited, having a place of business at 10 Stafford Road, St. Helens-Merseyside WA10 3LZ, United Kingdom, is the owner of rights in the Inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the Applications;

WHEREAS, Knauf Insulation Limited wishes to confirm the right and title of Knauf Insulation SPRL and Knauf Insulation, Inc. to the Applications, the Inventions, and to any patents and patent applications relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Knauf Insulation Limited hereby assigns to Knauf Insulation SPRL and Knauf Insulation, Inc. all of its rights, title, and interest in, to and under:

- the Applications, including all priority rights; and
- the Inventions, including any patents and patent applications relating to the Inventions.

## Execution

This agreement may be executed in counterparts or duplicate originals, both of which shall be regarded as one and the same instrument, and which shall be the official and governing version in the interpretation of this agreement. This agreement may be executed by facsimile signatures or other electronic means and such signatures shall be deemed binding as if they were original signatures. [Signature Pages Follow]

Ref. No. P1015/US and P1016/US

Title: General Counsel

Date:

Signed for and on behalf of **Knauf Insulation Limited** Signature: Signature: LAURE Name: Neil Hargreaves Name: Alex Laurent Title: Managing Director Title: Finance Director Date: 7/2/2+ Date: 7/2/24 Signed for and on behalf of **Knauf Insulation SPRL** Signature: Signature: Name: David Ducarme Name: Mark Leverton Title: Group COO Title: Managing Director Date: Date: Signed for and on behalf of Knauf Insulation, Inc. Signature: Name: Stephan Geisler

Ref. No. P1015/US and P1016/US

## Signed for and on behalf of **Knauf Insulation Limited**

Signature:	Signature:
Name: Neil Hargreaves	Name: Alex Laurent
Title: Managing Director	Title: Finance Director
Date:	Date:
Signed for and on behalf of Knauf Insulation SPRL	
DocuSigned by:	
Signature:	Signature:
Name: David Ducarme	Name: Mark Leverton
Title: Group COO	Title: Managing Director
Date: 2/12/2024	Date:
Signed for and on behalf of <b>Knauf Insulation, Inc.</b>	
Signature:	
Name: Stephan Geisler	
Title: General Counsel	
Date:	

# Signed for and on behalf of Knauf Insulation Limited

Signature:	Signature:
Name: Neil Hargreaves	Name: Alex Laurent
Title: Managing Director	Title: Finance Director
Date:	Date:
Signed for and on behalf of Knauf Insulation SPRL	
Signature:	Signature:
Name: David Ducarme	Name: Mark Leverton
Title: Group COO	Title: Managing Director
Date:	Date: 07/02/2024
Signed for and on behalf of Knauf Insulation, Inc.	
Signature:	
Name: Stephan Geisler	
Title: General Counsel	
Date:	

Ref. No. P1015/US and P1016/US

## Signed for and on behalf of **Knauf Insulation Limited**

Signature:	Signature:
Name: Neil Hargreaves	Name: Alex Laurent
Title: Managing Director	Title: Finance Director
Date:	Date:
Signed for and on behalf of <b>Knauf Insulation SPRL</b>	
Signature:	Signature:
Name: David Ducarme	Name: Mark Leverton
Title: Group COO	Title: Managing Director
Date:	Date:
Signed for and on behalf of Knauf Insulation, Inc.	
Signature: Stylun Gisler	
Name: Stephan Geisler	
Title: General Counsel	

PATENT REEL: 066437 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 02/12/2024** 

Date: 2/6/2024